28th Australian National Model A Ford Meet Maryborough, Queensland

Sunday 1st– Sunday 8th September, 2024

"A" Rally through the Cane Fields

Hosted by the Model A Ford Club of Queensland Inc

OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM - Rally Number......



Entries Close 30 April 2024

Proudly Sponsored by

28th Model A National Meet PO Box 1352 Kenmore, Queensland 4069 dunstan.pms@bigpond.com



(Entrant) Surname:	Preferred First Name
(Entrant) First Name:	(Entrant) for name tag:
(Partner/Spouse) Surname:	Preferred First Name
(Partner/Spouse) First Name:	(Partner/Spouse) for name tag:
Street:	
Town/Suburb: Postcode/Zip:	State:
Country: Phone:	Mobile:
Email: in <u>CAPITALS</u> please	
Adult 1 Passenger Preferred First Name:	Surname:
Adult 2 Passenger Preferred First Name:	Surname:
Adult 3 Passenger Preferred First Name:	Surname:
Model A Club of Qld [] NSW [] ACT [] Vic/Tas [] SA [] NT [] WA []	
Other Car Club:	
Our accommodation is booked at:	
I/we have room for passengers in my/our Model A at the Rally	
I/we would like a ride for passengers ir	ו Model A during the Rally
Do you have a Model A you would be willing to lend an entrant: Yes / No	
Would you like to borrow a Model A if we have members willing to lend one?? Yes / No	
YOUR MODEL A is : Year Body	<i>i</i> Style
Registration/Permit # Type: []	ull [] Historic [] Club Permit (Vic) []
Other Car Make & Model	Registration #
Vehicle Judging: Entering Model A Yes / No Touring / Concourse / Commercial	
Will you be a Judge? Yes / No If "Yes" to judging please indicate section preferred:	
Briefly indicate previous judging experience and any special skills/trade you have.	

General Information: This will help us plan your visit to Maryborough

1. How many national meets have you attended?

2. Will you be entering a model car in the Hubley Races . Please tick....... Yes []....or..... No []

Payment: All payments to be in Australian *s*. Any fees for such payments are entrant's responsibility

Entry Fee is \$175 per vehicle payable by Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT), Cheque or postal order. International Entrants please pay by Money Order or Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) in Australian \$

EFT payment to BSB 124 060 Account 90539837 Name: Model A Ford Club of Qld Inc.

Your Name in Bank Description

International Entrants should use Swift Code QBANAU4B

EFT [] Date Transferred.....

Enclosed is my [] Cheque [] Postal Order [] International Money Order [] in AUD \$175

IMPORTANT INDEMNITY - PLEASE READ CAREFULLY & SIGN

I/We the undersigned hereby agree to and accept the following conditions in order to participate in the 28th Model A Ford National Meet in Maryborough, Queensland, 1st to 8th September 2024 ('the Event'):-

1. I/We shall be bound by any regulation and/or instruction that may be issued or given by the Rally Director or his agents

2. I/We hereby acknowledge that all entrants, vehicles, owners, drivers and passengers enter and participate in the above named Event and associated activities at their own risk.

3. I/We hereby acknowledge that the Model A Ford Club of Qld. Inc., its office bearers, committee members, members, organizers, agents and sponsors of the Event accept no liability for and are released from all claims for any loss or damage or personal injuries suffered howsoever caused, to or by any vehicle, entrant, owner, driver, passenger or third party by any means, act or omission or through any circumstances whatsoever.

4. I/We hereby indemnify and save harmless the Model A Ford Club of Qld. Inc. its office bearers, committee members, members, employees, organizers, agents and sponsors from all suits, actions, proceedings and demands for damages, or injury (and the cost and expenses on an indemnity basis in connection with the same) howsoever arising or howsoever made, whether past, present or future arising out of the Event, the vehicles, entrants, owners, drivers, passengers or any third party participating in the Event and associated activities.

5. I/We will ensure that I/We or any driver nominated by me/us will comply with the road and licensing rules applicable in Australia and that the vehicle entered for the Event will be fully road registered, on concessional registration or on a Club Permit as is appropriate for the State of residence of its owner.

6. I/We acknowledge that vehicles displaying trade plates will not be permitted to enter the Event.

7. I/We acknowledge it is my/our duty to inform the organizers of the Registered Number, Concessional Registration Number or Club Permit Number of each vehicle to be entered in the Event by me/us not later than 1 July 2024

8. Any decision made by or on behalf of the Model A Ford Club of Qld. Inc. as to the entry or participation of any person or vehicle in the Event and the withdrawal or disgualification of any vehicle shall be absolutely at the discretion of the Club and the Club shall not be required to afford any reason for its decision, nor shall the Club, its office bearers, committee members, members, organizers, agents or sponsors be liable for any loss as a result of a refusal or disgualification as to a vehicle's participation in the Event.

Model A Ford Club Queensland Inc.

Date:

Received from......The sum of \$175 being for the 2024 National Meet at Maryborough - Entry #

Receipt Number

Signed

Date